PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clariton Networks Ltd.	05/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALVARION LTD.
Street Address:	21A HABARZEL STREET
Internal Address:	RAMAT HACHAYAL
City:	TEL-AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	69710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13133897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)370-4809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703)370-4800

Email: USPTO@hershkovitz.net

Correspondent Name: HERSHKOVITZ & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 2845 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PN2761564

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ABRAHAM HERSHKOVITZ

Total Attachments: 2

source=P027 WO Assignment#page1.tif source=P027 WO Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026525 FRAME: 0504 ICH \$40,00 13.

501581336

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

We, Clariton Networks Ltd., an Israeli corporation, having its principal place at 9 Hasivim Street P.O.B. 3665. Petach Tikva 49130. Israel (hereinafter "Clariton") are the applicants of PCT Application No. PCT/IL09/001007 filed on 29/10/2009 (hereinafter: "the Application"); and

WHEREAS

Alvarion Ltd., an Israeli corporation, of 21A Habarzel Street.

Ramat Hachayal, Tel-Aviv 69710, Israel (hereinafter "Alvarion") wishes to acquire from us the Application;

WOW

therefore

and in consideration of US \$ 10.00 paid by Alvarion to Clariton and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Clariton Ltd. hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, convey and/or grant to the said Alvarion Ltd. its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest (including but not limited to the right to recover damages for past infringements) in and to the invention entitled METHOD AND DEVICE FOR IDENTIFYING THE LOCATION OF AN INDOOR

PATENT REEL: 026525 FRAME: 0505

MOBILE TELEPHONE USER, described and claimed in the Application or in any other patent application in any country in the world as National Phase applications of said Application.

Clariton hereby agrees, upon the request of Aivarion, to cooperate in the execution and filing of any and all documents that are necessary to fully assign, transfer, convey or grant the rights described in this Deed of Assignment.

Signature of assignor Clariton Ltd.

Name: Michael Schlesjnger,

Title: Chief Executivé Officer Date: in MAY Zould

Place: PETACH TIEVA, ISPAEL

Name: Wachy Shasha,

Title/Director

Date: 4 MAY 2011

Place / FTACH TIKM, ISRAEL

I (we) declare that we accept the aforesaid rights

Signature of assignee

Alvarion Ltd.

Title:

Date: G AA Oter Karp 3007
President
Place: Wireless Business Division
Alvation Ltd.
7 a | AU | / ZS1 0 c |

PATENT REEL: 026525 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 06/29/2011